City of Mesquite, Texas

¢

MESQUITE

T E X A 53

Real. Texas. Flavor.

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-2669 Version: 1 Name: Meet and Confer Extension

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 4/6/2017 In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/17/2017 Final action: 4/17/2017

Title: A resolution approving and ratifying an amendment and extension of the existing Meet and Confer
Agreement between the City and the Mesquite Police Association, authorizing the City Manager to
execute an Amendment and Extension of Second Amended and Restated Memorandum of
Understanding between the City and the Association and authorizing the City Manager, or the City
Manager’s designee, to take all actions necessary or requested to carry out the terms and provisions
of the Amendment and Extension of Second Amended and Restated Memorandum of Understanding
between the City and the Association.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution - Meet and Confer
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/17/2017 1 City Council Approved Pass

A resolution approving and ratifying an amendment and extension of the existing Meet and Confer Agreement
between the City and the Mesquite Police Association, authorizing the City Manager to execute an Amendment
and Extension of Second Amended and Restated Memorandum of Understanding between the City and the
Association and authorizing the City Manager, or the City Manager’s designee, to take all actions necessary or
requested to carry out the terms and provisions of the Amendment and Extension of Second Amended and
Restated Memorandum of Understanding between the City and the Association.

The existing Meet and Confer Agreement between the City and the Mesquite Police Association expires on
April 30, 2017. City officials and representatives of the Mesquite Police Association met recently to discuss
various proposals. Both parties agreed that the best course of action was to extend the current Meet and Confer
Agreement to allow further consideration of their respective requests. The proposed amendment and extension
would extend the term of the existing Meet and Confer Agreement through August 31, 2017.

Staff recommends approval of the resolution.

Resolution

David Faaborg

Charles Cato

City of Mesquite, Texas

Page 1 of 1

Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

